

Jang Singh etc.Vs. State

Present: Sh. Randeep Sharma Advocate, counsel for
accused/applicants.
Sh. D.S. Sra Addl. PP for the State.

ASI Nachatar Singh appeared in the Court and suffered statement to the effect that he is investigating officer of this case. In the present case compromise has been effected between the parties.

Heard on bail application. In view of statement of ASI Nachatar Singh, compromise has been effected between the parties. In these circumstances, accused / applicants Jang Singh and Jagsir Singh @ Jaggi are directed to join the investigation within 5 days and on doing so they shall be admitted to interim bail to the satisfaction of investigating officer concerned subject to the following conditions:-

- i) applicants shall make themselves available for investigation by a police officer as and when required.
- ii) applicants shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the accusations against them so as to dissuade from disclosing such facts to the court or to any police officer.
- iii) applicants shall not leave India without the previous permission of the court.

Let report be awaited till 10.01.2019.

Announced.

(Daljit Singh Ralhan)
ASJ, Mansa/PB0198

Date of Order:03.01.2019

(Avinash)

Next date: 10.01.2019

Purpose: